Training 20 Jun 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1303
1092
1427
1122
1868
1026
1018
1444
1098
1882
1504
1908
1361
1601
1023
1481
1734
2075
2018
2053
1190
1119
2051
1274
1183
1267
1291
1166
2076
1407
1113
1540
1950
1356
1216
1442
1781
1415
1712
1403

Ocean turns into lemonade

Founding of the Asian Union
Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
No one wins the lottery

Mosaic re-released

Electrical outlet with only one hole

The Earth's core solidifies
Reconstruction of the town hall

Rabbits give motivational speeches
Washing competition in Stein

Cards discovered

Murderer commits suicide

Record duration of space stay broken
Cats declare peace treaty

Emperor Posipal dies

Sailboat sails out into space

Famous politician arrested
Entrepreneurs become farmers
Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
Mice form a band

Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
Birds start their own news network
Mars' moon habitable

Mushrooms dance in the forest
Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
University hires professor for memory training
Rainbows become teleportation devices
Round-the-world race Olympic event
Cake steals the show

Ghosts become tour guides

3 dead in pasta eating contest

Giant pumpkin enters marathon
Teacher no longer teaches

Three buttocks more common than two
Wizards open theme park

All money is divided equally

Sharks start book club

Sunflowers conduct orchestra
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2096
1565
1182
1774
1105
1571
1823
1268
1172
1705
2020
1193
1637
1285
2089
1439
1932
1783
1324
2098
1762
1204
1111

1218
1681
1450
1825
1234
1096
1887
1110
1397
1226
1690
1745
2009
1280
1761
1947
1364

Talking cupcakes spread gossip

Lady hides in the refrigerator

Plants hold a referendum

Giant marshmallow blocks highway
Princess Jasmin is born

Egyptian mummy is resurrected
Parachutists never land

Cats become office managers

Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
Chickens deliver speeches

Man imprisoned for lawn mowing

Ice sculpture Santa Claus

Straight bananas come rolling in

Worms write poetry

Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
Magic pencil writes itself

Big flood

Toilet paper becomes town’s currency
Pirates overtakes ship on museum
Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
End of the rainy season

Beijing becomes the capital

The like button stops working
Woodpecker replaces mandolin

Total ban on smoking imposed

Pope marries the Empress of China
Zombie marathon for charity

Couple marries

Queen Mary |l sinks off Greenland
Parrots speak in poetry

Tsunami warning cancelled

New crisp taste: grass

Nun paints cathedral ceilings

Socks wander off together

Global epidemic prevented

Baked potatoes declare independence
ENCARTA Encyclopedia

Alien realizes it's Monday

Dance-off between squirrels ensues
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1512
1452
1405
1816
1858
1146
1062
1286
1293
1606
1903
1084
1553
1154
2022
1160
1679
1856
1088
2037
1513
1994
1859
1618
1158
1248
1242
1686
1019
1421
1099
2019
1638
1707
1957
1667
1294
1124
1866
1082

Denmark builds new mountain

Still waiting for Godot

Caps are prohibited

Steel man moves house

12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
Alien hitchhiker asks for directions home
Ghosts offer home decoration advice
Chimpanzee reads the newspaper
Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
Disease containment in Europe
Invention of the bumper car

Fire destroyed palace

Milk frothed

Climbing to the heavens

Robotic pets learn emotions

Flying boat is invented

Fairy dust initiates fashion week
Adam and Eve marry in Eden
Parrots learn to play chess

Giant blister explodes

Rainbows detected in spaghetti
Students hold a cake sale

Cupcakes enlist for war

Race around the world OS discipline
Wizards compete in poetry slam

Fish hold a symposium

Opera performed by squirrels
Kangaroo wins boxing title
Superhero coffee leads to unexpected powers
Magic carpets in high demand
Television develops personality
Aliens throw block party

Rocket crash in the Atlantic

Talking dog writes memoir

Brain gymnastics in accommodations
Visa extended

Cats go to school

Superheroes start a bakery

Tea import in Iceland

Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1674
1229
1691
1147
1353
1937
1662
2000
1759
1604
1704
1223
1631
1118
2085
1554
1310
1666
2094
1628
1036
1011
1928
1336
1785
1645
1922
1895
1910
1187
1846
1116
1017
1713
1563
1127
1459
1337
1028
2052

Pigs fly with style

Student got no student loan

The mobile doesn't ring anymore
Zoo closes

Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
Everyone hickups simultaneously
Authorities take over Iceland

The downfall of Greenland
Unsinkable boat sinks

Dog gets cat pregnant

Persia revived

Flying pigs invade Paris

Calculator officially cursed

Attempted murder on the king
Pineapple juice cheaper than water
Celebrity buys drugs

Sugar factory closed

Measuring pyramids in the Arctic
Ghost wins the lottery

Tourist tax for Bad Woérishofen
Teenager wins swimming competition
New mountain discovered

Memory champion is elected king
Alien comic book published

Fireflies form disco club

Dolphins teach humans how to speak
Lettuce runs for mayor

Zombies go on a fitness journey
Magical shoes run away

Coffee beans grow legs

Sweden starts a war

Aliens establish knitting club

Plants develop telepathy skills
Woman receives 10 children

Bent bananas are prohibited
Homemade vase goes to waste
Moonlight sings lullabies tonight
Thunderbolt organizes a rock concert
Dinosaurs wear sunglasses

Karaoke contest for plants
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1813
1807
1169
2039
1520
1344
1559
1203
1815
1814
1159
1829
1180
1312
2013

Eagles take dance lessons

Moons collide in performance art

Pen refuses to write

Aliens visit Earth unexpectedly

Robots granted same rights as people
Brummel born in Brandenburg

Fish attend swimming lessons

Dance party in space

Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal
Cat solves Rubik's cube

Blindfolded squirrels join ballet

Plate bought at IKEA

New plane found

Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
Gnomes run a podcast
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