Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

1	1303	Ocean turns into lemonade
2	1092	Founding of the Asian Union
3	1427	Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
4	1122	No one wins the lottery
5	1868	Mosaic re-released
6	1026	Electrical outlet with only one hole
7	1018	The Earth's core solidifies
8	1444	Reconstruction of the town hall
9	1098	Rabbits give motivational speeches
10	1882	Washing competition in Stein
11	1504	Cards discovered
12	1908	Murderer commits suicide
13	1361	Record duration of space stay broken
14	1601	Cats declare peace treaty
15	1023	Emperor Posipal dies
16	1481	Sailboat sails out into space
17	1734	Famous politician arrested
18	2075	Entrepreneurs become farmers
19	2018	Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
20	2053	Mice form a band
21	1190	Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
22	1119	Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
23	2051	Birds start their own news network
24	1274	Mars' moon habitable
25	1183	Mushrooms dance in the forest
26	1267	Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
27	1291	Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
28	1166	University hires professor for memory training
29	2076	Rainbows become teleportation devices
30	1407	Round-the-world race Olympic event
31	1113	Cake steals the show
32	1540	Ghosts become tour guides
33	1950	3 dead in pasta eating contest
34	1356	Giant pumpkin enters marathon
35	1216	Teacher no longer teaches
36	1442	Three buttocks more common than two
37	1781	Wizards open theme park
38	1415	All money is divided equally
39	1712	Sharks start book club
40	1403	Sunflowers conduct orchestra

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

41	2096	Talking cupcakes spread gossip
42	1565	Lady hides in the refrigerator
43	1182	Plants hold a referendum
44	1774	Giant marshmallow blocks highway
45	1105	Princess Jasmin is born
46	1571	Egyptian mummy is resurrected
47	1823	Parachutists never land
48	1268	Cats become office managers
49	1172	Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
50	1705	Chickens deliver speeches
51	2020	Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
52	1193	Ice sculpture Santa Claus
53	1637	Straight bananas come rolling in
54	1285	Worms write poetry
55	2089	Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
56	1439	Magic pencil writes itself
57	1932	Big flood
58	1783	Toilet paper becomes town's currency
59	1324	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
60	2098	Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
61	1762	Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
62	1204	End of the rainy season
63	1111	Beijing becomes the capital
64	1218	The like button stops working
65	1681	Woodpecker replaces mandolin
66	1450	Total ban on smoking imposed
67	1825	Pope marries the Empress of China
68	1234	Zombie marathon for charity
69	1096	Couple marries
70	1887	Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
71	1110	Parrots speak in poetry
72	1397	Tsunami warning cancelled
73	1226	New crisp taste: grass
74	1690	Nun paints cathedral ceilings
75	1745	Socks wander off together
76	2009	Global epidemic prevented
77	1280	Baked potatoes declare independence
78	1761	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
79	1947	Alien realizes it's Monday
80	1364	Dance-off between squirrels ensues

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

81	1512	Denmark builds new mountain
82	1452	Still waiting for Godot
83	1405	Caps are prohibited
84	1816	Steel man moves house
85	1858	12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
86	1146	Alien hitchhiker asks for directions home
87	1062	Ghosts offer home decoration advice
88	1286	Chimpanzee reads the newspaper
89	1293	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
90	1606	Disease containment in Europe
91	1903	Invention of the bumper car
92	1084	Fire destroyed palace
93	1553	Milk frothed
94	1154	Climbing to the heavens
95	2022	Robotic pets learn emotions
96	1160	Flying boat is invented
97	1679	Fairy dust initiates fashion week
98	1856	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
99	1088	Parrots learn to play chess
100	2037	Giant blister explodes
101	1513	Rainbows detected in spaghetti
102	1994	Students hold a cake sale
103	1859	Cupcakes enlist for war
104	1618	Race around the world OS discipline
105	1158	Wizards compete in poetry slam
106	1248	Fish hold a symposium
107	1242	Opera performed by squirrels
108	1686	Kangaroo wins boxing title
109	1019	Superhero coffee leads to unexpected powers
110	1421	Magic carpets in high demand
111	1099	Television develops personality
112	2019	Aliens throw block party
113	1638	Rocket crash in the Atlantic
114	1707	Talking dog writes memoir
115	1957	Brain gymnastics in accommodations
116	1667	Visa extended
117	1294	Cats go to school
118	1124	Superheroes start a bakery
119	1866	Tea import in Iceland
120	1082	Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish

3

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min Key: 3854d32f Recall time: 15 min

121	1674	Pigs fly with style
122	1229	Student got no student loan
123	1691	The mobile doesn't ring anymore
124	1147	Zoo closes
125	1353	Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
126	1937	Everyone hickups simultaneously
127	1662	Authorities take over Iceland
128	2000	The downfall of Greenland
129	1759	Unsinkable boat sinks
130	1604	Dog gets cat pregnant
131	1704	Persia revived
132	1223	Flying pigs invade Paris
133	1631	Calculator officially cursed
134	1118	Attempted murder on the king
135	2085	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
136	1554	Celebrity buys drugs
137	1310	Sugar factory closed
138	1666	Measuring pyramids in the Arctic
139	2094	Ghost wins the lottery
140	1628	Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
141	1036	Teenager wins swimming competition
142	1011	New mountain discovered
143	1928	Memory champion is elected king
144	1336	Alien comic book published
145	1785	Fireflies form disco club
146	1645	Dolphins teach humans how to speak
147	1922	Lettuce runs for mayor
148	1895	Zombies go on a fitness journey
149	1910	Magical shoes run away
150	1187	Coffee beans grow legs
151	1846	Sweden starts a war
152	1116	Aliens establish knitting club
153	1017	Plants develop telepathy skills
154	1713	Woman receives 10 children
155	1563	Bent bananas are prohibited
156	1127	Homemade vase goes to waste
157	1459	Moonlight sings lullabies tonight
158	1337	Thunderbolt organizes a rock concert
159	1028	Dinosaurs wear sunglasses
160	2052	Karaoke contest for plants

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Moons collide in performance art Pen refuses to write Aliens visit Earth unexpectedly Robots granted same rights as people Brummel born in Brandenburg Fish attend swimming lessons Dance party in space Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal Cat solves Rubik's cube Blindfolded squirrels join ballet Plate bought at IKEA New plane found Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity Gnomes run a podcast

Eagles take dance lessons